GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:698
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2006

DILAPIDATED CONDITIONS OF RAILWAY QUARTERS
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the quarters allotted to staff under the West Central Railway Zone are in dilapidated condition;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the steps taken to repair the quarters;
(d) whether any irregularities in the Railway Hospital under the said Zone has come to the notice of the Government; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in the matter ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIR. VELU)

(a) No, Sir. Quarters allotted to railway staff are not in dilapidated condition.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Necessary repairs of quarters is being carried out from time to time on need basis.
(d) No irregularity has come to the notice of Railway administration.

(e) Does not arise.
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